

Stop Soldier Suicide Names Tina Starkey Chief Marketing Officer

New executive brings best-in-class leadership in marketing and development.

DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA, UNITED STATES, June 10, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Stop Soldier Suicide has named Tina Starkey as Chief Marketing Officer, a new role for the organization. Starkey is responsible for brand and revenue growth to accelerate support to at-risk service members and veterans.



Starkey joins Stop Soldier Suicide with 15 years' experience leading marketing and development teams for the American Cancer Society, the global leader in the fight against cancer. "It's an



Tina's deep experience in the non-profit sector brings a new mindset to how to we approach marketing and revenue growth."

Chris Ford, CEO

absolute honor to join this team of leaders in the mission to save service member and veteran lives from suicide," says Starkey. "There is no organization better positioned and more strategically focused on bringing military suicide rates to parity with the national average. I am truly inspired by this mission and believe there is no greater way to give back to those who serve our country than to dedicate my skills to help solve this problem."

During her 15-year career with the American Cancer Society, Starkey held roles in community development, training, digital revenue, and integrated marketing. Most recently, she led an overhaul of the social marketing strategy and developed a modern approach to influencer marketing and social care. In her tenure, she and her teams raised over \$50 million in digital revenue for the organization.

"Tina's deep experience in the non-profit sector brings a new mindset to how to we approach marketing and revenue growth," said Chris Ford, Stop Soldier Suicide's chief executive officer. "While we know the support we provide for at-risk service members and veterans is world-class, we also know we need to reach more people faster to crush this problem. Tina is a welcomed asset to help us accelerate our efforts to fund the work and find those most in need."

###

About Stop Soldier Suicide: Founded in 2010, Stop Soldier Suicide is the first veteran-led nonprofit focused on preventing military and veteran suicide. The organization empowers the military community by providing resources and support to all service members and their families through a comprehensive network of individuals and organizations that meet the complex needs of the community. Its resource center staff is capable of anticipating and mitigating suicide risk factors, promoting resiliency, inspiring hope, and encouraging personal growth. Stop Soldier Suicide is a registered 501(c)3 organization and a Platinum GuideStar™ nonprofit headquartered in Durham, NC. For more information or to support their work, visit stopsoldiersuicide.org or follow Stop Soldier Suicide on Facebook.

Rasheed Bellamy
Stop Soldier Suicide
+1 919-532-2440
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/487337975

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.